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Academic Calendar 
Spring 2024 

 

 

Monday, October 2 Web registration begins for all active students (including dual 
enrollment) continuing for Spring 2024 classes. 
 

Monday, October 9 Web registration begins for all new students (including dual 
enrollment) transfer, transient, readmits, and all others not 
previously registered for Spring 2024 classes. 
 

Friday, December 1 Early College students (dual enrolled) must meet all entrance and 
registration requirements to include application, testing, orientation, 
Early College contracts, continued eligibility and registration for the 
Spring 2024 term. 
 

Monday, December 11 All Tuition and fee payments are due for Spring 2024 classes. Please 
be sure to secure your Spring 2024 full tuition payment by either 
Financial Aid, Payment Plan with Nelnet, or paying in full. If one of 
these methods is not completed, your classes will be voided for non-
payment. 
 

Wednesday, January 3 Last day for students to submit third-attempt fee waiver forms for 
Spring 2024 classes. 

 

Thursday, January 4 Faculty return. 

All institutionally approved grants, loans, and scholarships exceeding 
tuition and fee charges will be available to pay for books and 
supplies. Students should review their account balance online to 
verify fund availability. 
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Friday, January 5 Last day of new student orientations for Spring 2024 classes starting 
January 9th. 

Last day new student applications (including readmission 
applications) will be accepted for Spring 2024 term classes that begin 
January 9th. 

Last day for submission of initial residency and residency 
reclassification documentation for Spring 2024 term classes that 
begin January 9th. 
 

Monday, January 8 Spring 2024 classes begin Full Session, Flex 51, and Flex 81 Sessions. 
(See Spring 2024 Parts of Term Calendar for last day to add a course 
and to drop with a refund). 
 

Saturday, January 13 Last day to add a course Last day to drop with a refund for Full 
Session, Flex 51, and Flex  81. 

 Last day to sign up for NELNET payment plan to pay for Spring 2024 
classes. Classes added after this date will not be included in the 
payment plan. 
 

Monday, January 15 Martin Luther King, Jr. holiday. College closed. 

 

Wednesday, January 17 No-Show Reporting Begins. 

 

Tuesday, January 23 No-Show Reporting Ends.  

Last day for students to change degree/program/major for Spring 
2024 term. All changes after this date will be effective for the 
Summer 2024 term. 
 

Friday, January 26 Financial aid enrollment-census date for the Full Session (January 8th 
start date) term. Total credit hours attended by this date will be used 
to establish financial aid eligibility. 
Enrollment changes may affect financial aid disbursements. 
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Monday, February 5  Flex 12 (12-week) Session begins.  
              (See Spring 2024 Parts of Term Calendar for last day to add a course  
              and to drop with a refund). 
 

Friday, February 9 All College Day. No day credit classes or labs. Credit classes starting 
after 4:00 p.m. will meet as scheduled. 
 

Friday, February 16 Last day for students to submit work for courses with an “I” grade 
from Fall 2023. 
 

Friday, February 23 An “I” grade not previously completed from the Fall 2023 term will 
be changed to an “F” on the student’s permanent record. 
 

Friday, March 1 Last day to apply for Spring 2024 graduation and guaranteed 
participation in the traditional commencement ceremony as well as 
name in the program. 
 

Monday-Friday, March 4-8 Spring Break for students and faculty. 

 

Monday, March 4 Web registration begins for all active students (including dual 
enrollment) continuing for Summer 2024 classes. 
 

Monday, March 11  Web registration begins for all new students (including dual 
enrollment) transfer, transient, readmits, and all others not 
previously registered for Summer 2024 classes. 
 

 Monday, March 11 Flex 82 (second 8-week) Session begins. 
(See Spring 2024 Parts of Term Calendar for last day to add a course 
and to drop with a refund.) 

  

Friday, March 15 Last day to apply for Spring 2024 graduation and guaranteed 
participation in the walk- through ceremony as well as name in the 
program. 

Last day to withdraw from Full Session. 
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Friday, March 29  Last day to change course from credit to audit status. 
 

Friday, April 5 Last day to apply for Spring 2024 graduation. Students will not be 
allowed to participate in the ceremony or name in the program. 
 

Saturday, April 27 Spring classes end. 
 

Monday-Thursday, Final examinations. 

April 29- May 2 
 

Friday, May 3 Spring Commencement. 
 

Saturday, May 4 Final grades due for all Spring 2024 classes by 11:59 p.m. 

 

*Flex Start Term Codes Key:   
 
Flex 51   First 5 weeks 

Flex 81               First 8 weeks 

Flex 12               12-Week session  

Flex 52               Second 5 weeks  

Flex 82               Second 8 weeks  

Flex 53               Third 5 weeks 
 

 


